
MCMA-POA COLLECTIONS COMMITTEE 

IN APPRECIATION TO OUR SPONSORS 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT 

 

 

Platinum Sponsors 
 

 
 

Katie Daniels, Vice President Client Services 
Phone: 905-671-4151 Ext. 6431 

Mobile: 647-883-6852 
kdaniels@mjrcapital.com 

  

 
 

 
Adam Cook, Vice President, Client Services 

Phone: 905-688-9855, Ext. 241 
Toll Free: 1-800-263-4764, Ext. 241 

Mobile: 905-329-9815 
acook@cbscanada.com 

 

 

 
James Whittaker, Solution Architect 

Phone: 289-407-8801 
jamesw@white-acre.ca 

 

 

 

 
 

Tony Pampena, President 
Phone: 905-851-5474 
Mobile: 647-466-5897 

                    tpampena@cbvcollections.com 

 

 
 

Iain Coffee, Co-CEO 
Phone: 905-330-9839  

iain.coffey@c3can.com 
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Gold Sponsors 

 
 

Kevin DeBlaere, President  
Phone: 866-958-5850, Ext. 201 

kevin@cca.ca 
 

  

 
 

Andy Wood, Vice President of Sales  
Phone: 905-771-6000, Ext. 2401 

andyw@fdr.on.ca 
 

 
 

Bronze Sponsors 
 

 

 
 

Troy Moffatt, Executive Vice President 
Phone: 877-789-1001, Ext. 3112 

Troy.Moffatt@aro.ca 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Special thanks to the Niagara Region for hosting the 
2025 POA Collections Workshop  
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